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MOTION TO MODIFY PROCEDURAL
SCHEDULE

Request for a General Rate Revision

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) and the Citizens' Utility Board

of Oregon (CUB) ask the administrative law judge (AU) to modify the procedural schedule so

that staff and intervenor surrebuttal testimony is due on January 25, 2012, rather than January 19,

2012. 1 Counsel for Idaho Power Company (Idaho Power) and the Oregon Industrial Customers

ofIdaho Power (OICIP) have been contacted regarding this motion and neither opposes it.

The request for extension stems from discussions between CUB and IPCo regarding

modifications to the intervals between testimony due dates. CUB desired additional time to

prepare surrebuttal testimony and IPCo has agreed to the request.

CONCLUSION

For the foregoing reasons, Staff and CUB ask the AU to extend the due date for staff and

intervenor surrebuttal testimony from January 19,2012 to January 25, 2012.

DATED this~ day of October, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

Stephani~ S. Andrus, #925123
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

1 Staff tiles this motion pursuant to OAR 860-00 1-0090( I)(h).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the Il lh day of October, 20 II, I served the foregoing Staffs Motion to

Modify Procedural Schedule upon the persons named on the service list, by mailing a full, true and

correct copy thereof and to such persons waiving such service by mail who were served at their e-mail

address as listed on the service list.
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Gregory M. Adams (Confidential) Christa Bearry Carla Bird (Confidential) (Highly
Richardson & O'Leary Idaho Power Company Confidential)
greg@richardsonandolearv.com cbearry@idahopower.com OPUC

carla.bird@slale.or.us
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Gordon Feighner (Confidential) Robert Jenks (Confidential) (Highly Judy Johnson (Confidential) (Highly
(Highly Confidential) Confidential) Confidential)
CUB CUB OPUC
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org judy. johnson@state.or.us
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G. Catriona McCracken (Confidential) Lisa D. Nordstrom Lisa F. Rackner
(Highly Confidential) Idaho Power Company McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
CUB lnordstrom@idahopower.com lisaCdimcd-law.com
catriona@oregoncub.org
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Don Reading (Confidential) Peter J. Richardson (Confidential)
dreading@mindspring.com Richardson & O'Leary PLLC

peter@richardsonandoleary.com

DATED: October 11,2011


